TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seacoast Capital Partners III, L.P.		09/27/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hayes Management Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	70 Walnut Street, Suite 200	
City:	Wellesley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4706308	MDAUDIT	
Registration Number:	5012948	MDAPPROACH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-973-6152

Email: trademarks@pbl.com

Alan L. Chow **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan L. Chow	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan L Chow/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Seacoast)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Seacoast)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Seacoast)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006450 FRAME: 0255

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

September 27, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Hayes Management Consulting, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), granted to Seacoast Capital Partners III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), a security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including those trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2016, at Reel 5704, Frame 0531; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release and reassign its interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Trademarks, and all other right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and reassigns to the Grantor any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademarks. The Grantee hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release of security interest in trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

2596389v2/19330-6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006450 FRAME: 0256

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Release of Trademark Security Interest as of the date set forth above.

Seacoast Capital Partners III, L.P.

By: Seacoast III Advisors, LLC, its general partner

By: Name. Thomas Gorman

Title: Manager

Schedule A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
MDAUDIT	4,706,308	March 24, 2015	Registered
MDAPPROACH	5,012,948	August 2, 2016	Registered

RECORDED: 10/04/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006450 FRAME: 0258